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Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC3

		ISIC3000		Total

		ISIC3151		Production, processing and preservation of meat, fish, fruit, vegetables, oils and fats

		ISIC3152		Manufacture of dairy products

		ISIC3153		Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products, and prepared animal feeds

		ISIC3154		Manufacture of other food products

		ISIC3155		Manufacture of beverages

		ISIC3160		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC3171		Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles

		ISIC3172		Manufacture of other textiles

		ISIC3173		Manufacture of knitted and crocheted fabrics and articles

		ISIC3181		Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur apparel

		ISIC3182		Dressing and dyeing of fur; manufacture of articles of fur

		ISIC3191		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery and harness

		ISIC3192		Manufacture of footwear

		ISIC3201		Sawmilling and planing of wood

		ISIC3202		Manufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC3210		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC3221		Publishing

		ISIC3222		Printing and service activities related to printing

		ISIC3231		Manufacture of coke oven products

		ISIC3232		Manufacture of refined petroleum products

		ISIC3233		Processing of nuclear fuel

		ISIC3241		Manufacture of basic chemicals

		ISIC3242		Manufacture of other chemical products

		ISIC3243		Manufacture of manmade fibres

		ISIC3251		Manufacture of rubber products

		ISIC3252		Manufacture of plastics products

		ISIC3261		Manufacture of glass and glass products

		ISIC3269		Manufacture of nonmetallic mineral products n.e.c.

		ISIC3271		Manufacture of basic iron and steel

		ISIC3272		Manufacture of basic precious and nonferrous metals

		ISIC3281		Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and steam generators

		ISIC3289		Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; metal working service activities

		ISIC3291		Manufacture of general purpose machinery

		ISIC3292		Manufacture of special purpose machinery

		ISIC3293		Manufacture of domestic appliances n.e.c.

		ISIC3300		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC3311		Manufacture of electric motors, generators and transformers

		ISIC3312		Manufacture of electricity distribution and control apparatus

		ISIC3313		Manufacture of insulated wire and cable

		ISIC3314		Manufacture of accumulators, primary cells and primary batteries

		ISIC3315		Manufacture of electric lamps and lighting equipment

		ISIC3319		Manufacture of other electrical equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC3321		Manufacture of electronic valves and tubes and other electronic components

		ISIC3322		Manufacture of television and radio transmitters and apparatus for line telephony and line telegraphy

		ISIC3323		Manufacture of television and radio receivers, sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus, and associated goods

		ISIC3329		Outros produtos do capítulo 32

		ISIC3331		Manufacture of medical appliances and instruments and appliances for measuring, checking, testing, navigating and other purposes, except optical instruments

		ISIC3332		Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment

		ISIC3333		Manufacture of watches and clocks

		ISIC3341		Manufacture of motor vehicles

		ISIC3342		Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semitrailers

		ISIC3343		Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles and their engines

		ISIC3351		Building and repairing of ships and boats

		ISIC3352		Manufacture of railway and tramway locomotives and rolling stock

		ISIC3353		Manufacture of aircraft and spacecraft

		ISIC3359		Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC3361		Manufacture of furniture

		ISIC3369		Manufacturing n.e.c.
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MURBRS3A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		640,685		707,681		714,303		579,401		589,913		568,353		342,650		373,093		602,100		759,360		977,320		1,208,972		1,498,555		1,303,032

		ISIC3-151		18,121		21,356		20,238		21,550		19,102		23,207		16,426		19,047		26,694		34,251		36,502		47,889		66,377		50,949

		ISIC3-152		923		112		792		831		1,032		1,015		656		271		349		548		667		882		1,331		1,161

		ISIC3-153		4,172		4,319		4,353		2,644		3,499		4,134		4,070		3,723		4,890		5,251		5,667		6,452		13,227		11,601

		ISIC3-154		38,630		37,822		42,589		41,342		37,602		45,211		33,824		36,543		32,261		36,326		44,668		43,367		45,865		58,290

		ISIC3-155		1,607		2,222		3,229		1,751		2,561		3,422		1,385		679		765		1,061		1,091		2,011		2,209		2,314

		ISIC3-160				771		3,213		3,410		3,190								1		1		35		49		8		8

		ISIC3-171		10,315		11,303		10,618		8,194		8,215		8,469		5,460		9,904		12,855		13,370		12,693		12,283		13,757		11,212

		ISIC3-172		12,966		13,322		13,679		12,404		11,627		10,762		6,653		7,138		11,094		12,723		15,630		15,784		18,613		16,944

		ISIC3-173		5,627		5,613		6,245		6,122		6,893		8,991		4,483		4,280		6,592		6,897		6,498		5,902		5,387		4,340

		ISIC3-181		5,718		7,339		7,209		6,871		10,094		13,492		6,948		5,745		8,560		9,030		8,746		7,967		8,313		7,914

		ISIC3-182																		11		8				43				1

		ISIC3-191		2,450		2,583		2,468		2,893		8,861		18,862		9,887		11,617		21,167		15,815		12,630		16,232		6,879		1,533

		ISIC3-192		7,813		8,287		10,005		11,675		13,396		11,559		5,686		7,453		11,346		13,862		12,242		12,925		15,450		12,458

		ISIC3-201		7,130		10,658		11,676		9,678		8,014		8,364		4,060		3,116		5,986		7,100		6,282		7,232		8,624		7,156

		ISIC3-202		4,170		4,660		5,554		5,286		4,669		3,648		2,171		1,785		2,574		3,817		4,700		5,098		6,322		7,240

		ISIC3-210		34,274		37,533		38,274		35,802		41,764		35,263		22,221		21,395		27,764		31,694		36,420		41,612		45,513		43,545

		ISIC3-221		283		395		800		230		304		297		248		68		198		240		477		464		403		538

		ISIC3-222		1,356		1,444		1,120		734		1,265		849		858		525		1,023		796		899		1,238		1,305		1,314

		ISIC3-231																								11

		ISIC3-232		1,284		3,709		84		1,101		3,170		814		20,542		14,066		16,682		34,389		150,904		219,086		161,451		228,919

		ISIC3-233																										1

		ISIC3-241		61,561		66,840		51,009		44,097		51,308		48,519		32,389		37,979		60,367		65,099		74,725		101,192		111,484		83,214

		ISIC3-242		27,810		34,038		34,847		36,188		35,350		38,195		32,370		33,547		40,704		47,555		53,226		69,562		95,540		81,862

		ISIC3-243		3,011		2,912		2,564		2,404		2,811		1,095		662		937		2,066		1,956		1,943		1,724		1,736		1,161

		ISIC3-251		13,040		13,793		14,933		11,010		12,135		10,979		8,809		12,300		18,919		19,637		20,500		27,070		37,009		25,642

		ISIC3-252		15,199		15,597		14,816		15,021		15,784		15,290		9,306		9,634		14,916		19,436		25,378		27,548		35,726		30,332

		ISIC3-261		7,038		8,683		8,508		9,763		11,017		10,184		7,251		6,120		6,968		8,488		8,244		9,913		9,959		6,820

		ISIC3-269		10,144		11,870		13,864		12,772		13,996		12,598		6,313		7,391		10,616		13,206		13,643		13,443		17,638		16,128

		ISIC3-271		23,259		27,112		34,048		19,896		17,012		16,130		7,301		10,317		25,285		24,709		43,433		31,174		59,055		41,527

		ISIC3-272		12,120		14,970		13,844		11,285		14,043		11,431		3,840		7,600		14,281		18,530		25,214		29,246		25,572		13,742

		ISIC3-281		7,006		4,332		5,840		5,905		3,541		4,629		1,516		1,203		5,856		6,490		4,843		8,796		13,489		15,697

		ISIC3-289		15,397		17,547		17,739		13,918		13,990		10,000		6,358		6,889		12,508		14,956		17,722		20,090		26,694		24,371

		ISIC3-291		22,088		19,869		22,281		22,747		15,297		18,217		9,803		9,647		15,841		23,628		23,893		30,131		45,848		47,316

		ISIC3-292		63,204		64,474		47,155		24,149		17,398		12,488		8,060		18,009		51,021		47,663		43,695		73,138		134,269		70,519

		ISIC3-293		14,256		15,159		15,290		15,767		20,420		15,240		5,630		5,214		11,820		14,237		12,770		14,729		17,921		16,852

		ISIC3-300		5,804		5,232		6,151		8,132		5,426		3,102		2,022		1,992		1,653		673		1,350		1,570		2,678		3,451

		ISIC3-311		6,359		4,757		5,978		11,926		9,622		9,793		1,589		1,438		3,211		4,761		4,371		9,365		9,897		14,240

		ISIC3-312		6,250		5,763		7,792		4,777		2,035		3,574		1,688		1,647		3,427		3,368		3,590		4,923		6,162		6,270

		ISIC3-313		1,975		1,653		663		1,285		2,941		2,986		1,277		1,565		2,954		4,997		4,208		7,720		10,070		5,844

		ISIC3-314		4,652		4,842		4,667		4,949		5,657		5,350		4,215		4,025		5,291		6,536		7,910		9,571		13,484		11,499

		ISIC3-315		2,345		1,964		1,971		1,327		2,282		2,685		1,613		1,726		1,934		2,078		2,429		2,170		2,106		1,502

		ISIC3-319		3,900		4,548		4,041		2,818		2,964		3,006		1,937		1,845		2,680		4,005		3,632		4,618		6,356		4,844

		ISIC3-321		327		234		521		639		337		431		603		833		1,369		1,844		1,803		1,629		1,559		1,453

		ISIC3-322		5,995		7,333		3,069		13,236		6,229		5,622		1,715		3,359		2,539		30,362		46,504		46,350		76,595		40,433

		ISIC3-323		538		278		436		3,884		2,516		4,958		1,067		353		1,026		1,031		1,427		1,156		1,249		1,821

		ISIC3-329		191		1,349		181		58		184		268		283		135		1,022		1,603		634		349		272		234

		ISIC3-331		1,715		3,309		3,687		1,921		1,547		2,700		1,717		1,493		2,406		3,281		3,420		4,416		5,803		4,695

		ISIC3-332		1,055		985		1,388		1,203		1,173		1,213		602		644		833		936		984		1,179		1,390		1,599

		ISIC3-333		76		73		66		40		53		24		23		13		69		95		58		58		58		50

		ISIC3-341		105,780		125,937		133,635		56,541		65,077		52,947		10,728		13,221		48,253		82,273		94,683		119,341		195,705		168,840

		ISIC3-342		4,327		4,805		5,349		4,314		2,671		1,847		764		874		3,044		4,223		5,238		6,645		11,807		8,831

		ISIC3-343		20,609		24,960		32,087		18,393		17,667		17,145		14,316		15,002		24,146		35,702		46,757		55,982		66,658		52,424

		ISIC3-351		262		47		41		189										19		25		59		15		25		97

		ISIC3-352				323		362				32				61				239		3		121		167		258		73

		ISIC3-353				92														4				11

		ISIC3-359		1,526		1,231		1,591		1,268		1,494		1,336		606		1,177		924		1,247		988		746		1,111		431

		ISIC3-361		10,287		11,904		16,347		18,675		23,849		20,644		7,515		4,733		8,798		11,927		14,700		18,713		23,627		22,772

		ISIC3-369		4,740		5,418		5,396		6,386		6,797		5,368		3,123		2,876		4,279		5,622		6,464		8,004		8,711		9,008
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



MURBRS3A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		640,685		707,681		714,303		579,401		589,913		568,353		342,650		373,093		602,100		759,360		977,320

		ISIC3-151		18,121		21,356		20,238		21,550		19,102		23,207		16,426		19,047		26,694		34,251		36,502

		ISIC3-152		923		112		792		831		1,032		1,015		656		271		349		548		667

		ISIC3-153		4,172		4,319		4,353		2,644		3,499		4,134		4,070		3,723		4,890		5,251		5,667

		ISIC3-154		38,630		37,822		42,589		41,342		37,602		45,211		33,824		36,543		32,261		36,326		44,668

		ISIC3-155		1,607		2,222		3,229		1,751		2,561		3,422		1,385		679		765		1,061		1,091

		ISIC3-160		- 0		771		3,213		3,410		3,190		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		1		35

		ISIC3-171		10,315		11,303		10,618		8,194		8,215		8,469		5,460		9,904		12,855		13,370		12,693

		ISIC3-172		12,966		13,322		13,679		12,404		11,627		10,762		6,653		7,138		11,094		12,723		15,630

		ISIC3-173		5,627		5,613		6,245		6,122		6,893		8,991		4,483		4,280		6,592		6,897		6,498

		ISIC3-181		5,718		7,339		7,209		6,871		10,094		13,492		6,948		5,745		8,560		9,030		8,746

		ISIC3-182		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		11		8		- 0

		ISIC3-191		2,450		2,583		2,468		2,893		8,861		18,862		9,887		11,617		21,167		15,815		12,630

		ISIC3-192		7,813		8,287		10,005		11,675		13,396		11,559		5,686		7,453		11,346		13,862		12,242

		ISIC3-201		7,130		10,658		11,676		9,678		8,014		8,364		4,060		3,116		5,986		7,100		6,282

		ISIC3-202		4,170		4,660		5,554		5,286		4,669		3,648		2,171		1,785		2,574		3,817		4,700

		ISIC3-210		34,274		37,533		38,274		35,802		41,764		35,263		22,221		21,395		27,764		31,694		36,420

		ISIC3-221		283		395		800		230		304		297		248		68		198		240		477

		ISIC3-222		1,356		1,444		1,120		734		1,265		849		858		525		1,023		796		899

		ISIC3-231		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC3-232		1,284		3,709		84		1,101		3,170		814		20,542		14,066		16,682		34,389		150,904

		ISIC3-233		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC3-241		61,561		66,840		51,009		44,097		51,308		48,519		32,389		37,979		60,367		65,099		74,725

		ISIC3-242		27,810		34,038		34,847		36,188		35,350		38,195		32,370		33,547		40,704		47,555		53,226

		ISIC3-243		3,011		2,912		2,564		2,404		2,811		1,095		662		937		2,066		1,956		1,943

		ISIC3-251		13,040		13,793		14,933		11,010		12,135		10,979		8,809		12,300		18,919		19,637		20,500

		ISIC3-252		15,199		15,597		14,816		15,021		15,784		15,290		9,306		9,634		14,916		19,436		25,378

		ISIC3-261		7,038		8,683		8,508		9,763		11,017		10,184		7,251		6,120		6,968		8,488		8,244

		ISIC3-269		10,144		11,870		13,864		12,772		13,996		12,598		6,313		7,391		10,616		13,206		13,643

		ISIC3-271		23,259		27,112		34,048		19,896		17,012		16,130		7,301		10,317		25,285		24,709		43,433

		ISIC3-272		12,120		14,970		13,844		11,285		14,043		11,431		3,840		7,600		14,281		18,530		25,214

		ISIC3-281		7,006		4,332		5,840		5,905		3,541		4,629		1,516		1,203		5,856		6,490		4,843

		ISIC3-289		15,397		17,547		17,739		13,918		13,990		10,000		6,358		6,889		12,508		14,956		17,722

		ISIC3-291		22,088		19,869		22,281		22,747		15,297		18,217		9,803		9,647		15,841		23,628		23,893

		ISIC3-292		63,204		64,474		47,155		24,149		17,398		12,488		8,060		18,009		51,021		47,663		43,695

		ISIC3-293		14,256		15,159		15,290		15,767		20,420		15,240		5,630		5,214		11,820		14,237		12,770

		ISIC3-300		5,804		5,232		6,151		8,132		5,426		3,102		2,022		1,992		1,653		673		1,350

		ISIC3-311		6,359		4,757		5,978		11,926		9,622		9,793		1,589		1,438		3,211		4,761		4,371

		ISIC3-312		6,250		5,763		7,792		4,777		2,035		3,574		1,688		1,647		3,427		3,368		3,590

		ISIC3-313		1,975		1,653		663		1,285		2,941		2,986		1,277		1,565		2,954		4,997		4,208

		ISIC3-314		4,652		4,842		4,667		4,949		5,657		5,350		4,215		4,025		5,291		6,536		7,910

		ISIC3-315		2,345		1,964		1,971		1,327		2,282		2,685		1,613		1,726		1,934		2,078		2,429

		ISIC3-319		3,900		4,548		4,041		2,818		2,964		3,006		1,937		1,845		2,680		4,005		3,632

		ISIC3-321		327		234		521		639		337		431		603		833		1,369		1,844		1,803

		ISIC3-322		5,995		7,333		3,069		13,236		6,229		5,622		1,715		3,359		2,539		30,362		46,504

		ISIC3-323		538		278		436		3,884		2,516		4,958		1,067		353		1,026		1,031		1,427

		ISIC3-329		191		1,349		181		58		184		268		283		135		1,022		1,603		634

		ISIC3-331		1,715		3,309		3,687		1,921		1,547		2,700		1,717		1,493		2,406		3,281		3,420

		ISIC3-332		1,055		985		1,388		1,203		1,173		1,213		602		644		833		936		984

		ISIC3-333		76		73		66		40		53		24		23		13		69		95		58

		ISIC3-341		105,780		125,937		133,635		56,541		65,077		52,947		10,728		13,221		48,253		82,273		94,683

		ISIC3-342		4,327		4,805		5,349		4,314		2,671		1,847		764		874		3,044		4,223		5,238

		ISIC3-343		20,609		24,960		32,087		18,393		17,667		17,145		14,316		15,002		24,146		35,702		46,757

		ISIC3-351		262		47		41		189		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		19		25		59

		ISIC3-352		- 0		323		362		- 0		32		- 0		61		- 0		239		3		121

		ISIC3-353		- 0		92		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4		- 0		11

		ISIC3-359		1,526		1,231		1,591		1,268		1,494		1,336		606		1,177		924		1,247		988

		ISIC3-361		10,287		11,904		16,347		18,675		23,849		20,644		7,515		4,733		8,798		11,927		14,700

		ISIC3-369		4,740		5,418		5,396		6,386		6,797		5,368		3,123		2,876		4,279		5,622		6,464





